
1st 376 1st 2.755 1st 4

2nd 372 2nd 2.928 2nd 6

3rd 372 3rd 2.964 3rd 7

4th 367 4th 3.132 4th 9

5th 365 5th 3.252 5th 9

6th 362 6th 3.281 6th 11

7th 361 7th 3.327 7th 13

8th 360 8th 3.799 8th 13

9th 360 9th 3.840 9th 19

10th 348 10th 4.180 10th 19

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 12

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

102  Robert Di Rose Y 2.582 3.347 2.964 3 194 182 376 1 4 4 1 2

103 John Weinand Y R 4.152 4.208 4.180 10 179 181 360 9 4 19 10 0

104 Evan Tweed Y R 4.875 4.387 4.631 11 155 184 339 11 1 22 11 0

105 Dean Kapphahn Y 2.815 DQ DQ DQ 175 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

106 Dave Huffman Y 2.003 4.261 3.132 4 191 181 372 2 7 6 2 1

107 Richard Southwick Y 3.701 3.896 3.799 8 189 183 372 3 6 11 6 0

202 Steve Hoskin Y 2.993 2.862 2.928 2 183 182 365 5 8 7 3 0

203 Mike McBride Y 3.405 3.100 3.252 5 187 180 367 4 6 9 5 0

204 Eric Sandhoff Y 3.373 3.281 3.327 7 177 185 362 6 4 13 8 0

205 James Salwei Y 2.604 2.907 2.755 1 187 173 360 8 3 9 4 0

206 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.172 4.507 3.840 9 171 177 348 10 5 19 9 0

207 Greg Seifert Y 2.948 3.613 3.281 6 176 185 361 7 2 13 7 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0
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Eric Sandhoff
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ROOKIE, 
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JUNIOR
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IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6 State Championship
Grant County Elbow Lake MN

Two Gun Overall Results

9/4/2022

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Richard Southwick

Paul Hilgedick

John Weinand 

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKIBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



1ST 185 1ST 2.862 1ST

2ND 185 2nd 2.907 2ND

3RD 184 3rd 3.100 3RD

4TH 183 4th 3.281 4TH

5TH 182 5th 3.347 5TH

6TH 182 6th 3.613 6TH

7TH 181 7th 3.896 7TH

8TH 181 8th 4.208 8TH

9TH 180 9th 4.261 9TH

10TH 177 10th 4.387 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.868 3 1ST 1.703 13th

2nd 50 2.235 0 2ND 1.868

3rd 49 2.953 0 3RD 2.235 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 49 3.158 47 2.516 45 3.176 41 4.537 182 6 0 3.347 5 11 4 0 0 0 0

2 Y 103 R 47 4.769 44 1 3.614 48 1 3.812 42 4.636 181 7 2 4.208 8 15 9 0 0 0 0

3 Y 104 R 45 5.215 46 4.494 47 3.705 46 4.133 184 3 0 4.387 10 13 8 0 0 0 0

4 Y 105 47 1.703 DQ DQ 48 2.559 35 3.114 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

5 Y 106 44 3.214 49 2.953 42 1 6.096 46 4.781 181 8 1 4.261 9 17 10 0 0 0 0

6 Y 107 48 2 2.445 49 3.092 43 4.819 43 5.228 183 4 2 3.896 7 11 5 0 0 0 0

7 Y 202 38 3.754 47 3.035 50 3 1.868 47 1 2.791 182 5 4 2.862 1 6 2 0 2 1 3

8 Y 203 44 2.646 44 2.669 46 4.606 46 2.478 180 9 0 3.100 3 12 6 0 0 0 0

9 Y 204 48 1 2.409 49 1 3.615 41 3.294 47 3.807 185 1 2 3.281 4 5 1 2 0 2 4

10 Y 205 44 2.504 46 3.909 46 2.667 37 2.549 173 11 0 2.907 2 13 7 1 0 1

11 Y 206 46 2 4.429 47 1 2.502 41 7.964 43 3.133 177 10 3 4.507 11 21 11 0 0

12 Y 207 46 3.621 47 1 4.225 50 2.235 42 1 4.372 185 2 2 3.613 6 8 3 1 0 0 1

13 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6 State Championship

Grant County Elbow Lake MN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
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OVERALL 

PLACE
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HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Eric Sandhoff

Dave Huffman 

9/4/2022

 Robert Di Rose

John Weinand 

Evan Tweed

Dean Kapphahn

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Dave Huffman 

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL
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HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
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Steve Hoskin
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John Weinand 
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#N/ADean Kapphahn

50

50

47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

#N/A

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Greg Seifert

 Robert Di Rose

Richard Southwick

Mike McBride 

James Salwei

Evan Tweed

John Weinand 

Dave Huffman 

Paul Hilgedick

5

6

8

11

11

12

13

13

15

17

21

#N/A



1ST 194 1ST 2.003 1ST

2ND 191 2nd 2.582 2ND

3RD 189 3rd 2.604 3RD

4TH 187 4th 2.815 4TH

5TH 187 5th 2.948 5TH

6TH 183 6th 2.993 6TH

7TH 179 7th 3.172 7TH

8TH 177 8th 3.373 8TH

9TH 176 9th 3.405 9TH

10TH 175 10th 3.701 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.268 1 1ST 1.268 13th

2ND 49 1.621 3 2nd 1.621

3RD 49 2.111 2 3rd 2.044 12

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 102 49 2.469 48 1 2.828 49 1 2.449 48 2 2.581 194 1 4 2.582 2 3 2 2 1 1 4

2 Y 103 R 44 1 4.316 43 4.596 48 2.797 44 1 4.897 179 7 2 4.152 11 18 11 0 0

3 Y 104 R 45 1 5.929 39 4.309 42 4.088 29 5.175 155 12 1 4.875 12 24 12 0

4 Y 105 43 2.933 48 2.201 43 3.148 41 2.977 175 10 0 2.815 4 14 6 0 0 0 0

5 Y 106 49 3 1.621 48 2 2.761 44 2.361 50 1 1.268 191 2 6 2.003 1 3 1 1 2 2 5

6 Y 107 47 1 3.611 48 1 3.565 49 2 3.419 45 4.209 189 3 4 3.701 10 13 5 0 0 0 0

7 Y 202 49 1 2.472 47 1 3.435 48 2 2.914 39 3.152 183 6 4 2.993 6 12 4 0 0 0 0

8 Y 203 49 3 2.688 44 1 4.034 49 2 2.316 45 4.582 187 5 6 3.405 9 14 8 0 0 0 0

9 Y 204 44 3.297 39 4.617 48 2 2.353 46 3.223 177 8 2 3.373 8 16 9 0 0 0 0

10 Y 205 46 1 2.963 46 2.044 49 2 2.111 46 3.296 187 4 3 2.604 3 7 3 0 0 0 0

11 Y 206 47 1 3.806 47 1 3.008 33 2.796 44 3.078 171 11 2 3.172 7 18 10 0 0 0

12 Y 207 44 2.435 42 2.917 47 2.881 43 3.558 176 9 0 2.948 5 14 7 0 0 0 0

13 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

14 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

15 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

16 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

18 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

19 N 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

20 N 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Dave Huffman 

 Robert Di Rose

James Salwei

Steve Hoskin
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LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL
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SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
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AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)
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LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #6 State Championship

9/4/2022

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Grant County Elbow Lake MN
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Grant County Elbow Lake MN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

9/4/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Eric Sandhoff HG 6 BR Haverkamp Kreiger KSA Delta Varget Berger Wahlstrom

2  Robert Di Rose HG 6BR Nesika Kreiger LRB Sightron Varget Barts Gritters

3 Evan Tweed HG 6mm Bat Proof McMillan March Varget Berger Spooner

4 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux McMillan Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Hildgedick

5 Paul Hilgedick HG 6 DASHER Stolle Lilja Self Nightforce Varget Berger Self

6 Dean Kapphahn HG 6 BRX Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wahlstrom

7 Richard Southwick HG 308 Savage Shilen Factory Nightforce VIT540 Self

8 Dave Huffman HG 6 BRA Kelby Lilja LRB Nightforce H4895 Barts Northridge

9 Greg Seifert HG 6 BR Haverkamp Bartlein Stooky Vortex Varget Berger Self

10 James Salwei HG 6 BRA Nesika Kreiger DB Nightforce RE15 Berger Self

11 John Weinand HG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wheeler

12 Steve Hoskin HG 6 mm Bat Kreiger Self Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

13 HG

14 HG

15 HG

16 HG

17 HG

18 HG

19 HG

20 HG

21 HG

22 HG

23 HG

24 HG

25 HG

26 HG

27 HG

28 HG

29 HG



Grant County Elbow Lake MN

Light Gun Equipment List

9/4/2022

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Eric Sandhoff LG 6 BR Haverkamp Kreiger KSA Delta Varget Berger Wahlstrom

2  Robert Di Rose LG 6BRA Bat Kreiger LRB Nightforce H4895 Barts Wheeler

3 Evan Tweed LG 6 mm Bat Proof McMillan March Varget Berger Spooner

4 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT March H4895 Vapor Trail Hildgedick

5 Paul Hilgedick LG 6 DASHER Bat Brux Kinsley Nightforce Varget Berger Self

6 Dean Kapphahn LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Kahles Varget Vapor Trail Wahlstrom

7 Richard Southwick LG 6 BR Savage Kreiger Factory Nightforce Varget Berger Self

8 Dave Huffman LG 6 BRA Borden Lilja LRB Vortex H4895 Vapor Trail Northridge

9 Greg Seifert LG 6.5 BRA Defiance Bartlein Stooky Vortex Varget Berger Self

10 James Salwei LG 6 BRA Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce RE15 Berger Self

11 John Weinand LG 6 DASHER Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce Varget Berger Wheeler

12 Steve Hoskin LG 6 mm Bat Lilja McMillan Nightforce Varget Vapor Trail Self

13 LG

14 LG

15 LG

16 LG

17 LG

18 LG

19 LG

20 LG

21 LG

22 LG

23 LG

24 LG

25 LG

26 LG

27 LG

28 LG

29 LG

30 LG

31 LG


